
SEVENTY- SEVENTH AMENDMENT TO 
ELSEVIER SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have previously entered into an agreement dated 9 April 2014, as last 
amended on 29 September 2016(the "Agreement"), and wish to amend the Agreement as set forth in this 
amendment ("Amendment"). 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth below, and for such 
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the 
parties hereto agree to amend the Agreement as of the execution date below as set forth 
below and on Schedule 1 

Except as specifically amended hereby, all of the existing terms and conditions of the Agreement are hereby 
ratified. Capitalized terms used herein that are not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to 
them in the Agreement. To the extent any terms or conditions of the Agreement conflict with or are 
inconsistent with this Amendment, the terms of this Amendment shall prevail. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment by their respective, duly authorized 
representatives as of 30 November 2016. 

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA o/b/o 
THE CALIFORNIA DIGIT AL LIBRARY 

(Subscriber) 

Title: Associate Executive Director 

Executive Vice President Research Solution Sales 

Amendment No.: 1-9090437199 



Schedule 1 
Subscribed Products/Access/Fees 

The Subscribed Products and Fees identified below are in addition to those identified in the Agreement. 

Subscribed Products - publisher 

ScienceDirect® online- Elsevier B.V. 

Complete Freedom Collection 
· Total Electronic Subscription 

· Total Subscription Turnover 

• Electronic Subscription Fee _ 
discounted) 

The Lancet 
Transferred Titles Fee 
TOTAL FEES 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 

Access 

sciencedirect.com 

2 

2016 
USD 

2017 
USD -

o. I -9090437t99 

2018 
USD -



Product ID 
18845 

18876 

18299 

Product ID 

18872 
18868 
18869 
18838 

18284 
07715 
18866 
18865 
18849 
18851 
18763 

Product JD 
17746 
17058 

Product1D 
18845 

Product ID 
05034 

Annex A to Schedule 1.1 
Subscribed Titles 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 

ISSN Subscribed Titles (online only) 
2451-9022 Biological Psychiatry: Cognitive Neuroscience and 

Neuroimaging 
0027-9684 Journal of the National Medical Association 

0031-3025 Pathology 

lS$N Transferred Titles (onlineonl~) 

FS00-8872 Association of Women's Health, Obstetric and Neonatal Nurses 
0884-2175 Journal of Obstetric, Gynecologic & Neonatal Nursing 
1751-4851 Nursing for Women's Health 
0012-3692 Chest Official Publication of the American College of Chest 

Physi 
1365-182X Hpb 
0022-202X Journal oflnvestigative Dermatology 
0022-3549 Journal of Pharmaceutical Sciences 
1544-3191 Journal of the American Pharmacists Association 
0085-2538 Kidney International 
0002-9629 The American Journal of the Medical Sciences 
0002-8177 The Journal of the American Dental Association 

ISSN The Lancet Titles (online o.nly) 
2352-3018 The Lancet HIV 
2215-0366 The Lancet Psychiatry 

JOURNAL TITLES IDENTIFIED BELOW ARE NO LONGER SUBSCRIBED TO 

fSSN Title 
2451-9022 Lin ua 

JOURNAL TITLES IDENTIFIED BELOW ARE DISCONTINUED FROM 
PUBLICATION ON SCIENCEDIRECT 

ISSN Subscribed Title 
0014-5793 Febs Letter 

3 






